## **RESOLUTION 2019 - 09**

Support of FDOT Project 419243-4-52-01 US Highway 27 and State Road 60 Interchange

## A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AS PART OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INTERCHANGE OF STATE ROAD 60 AND U.S. HIGHWAY 27 RENOVATION PROJECT

WHEREAS the improvement of the interchange of State Road 60 and U.S. Highway 27 is a priority of the Economic Development Plan of the City of Lake Wales, and

WHEREAS the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) moving forward with the rebuilding of the interchange in the upcoming year, and

WHEREAS safety of our citizens and others who travel the roads in and through our jurisdiction, and

**WHEREAS** FDOT is proposing to make some physical changes to the built environment at the intersection of US Highway 27 and Central Avenue as part of this project, and

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

That the City Commission of Lake Wales, Florida does support the closing of, modification to, and the relocation of existing driveways to provide safer and better access to businesses in our community by the FDOT as part of the Sr 60 and US Highway 27 Interchange Project.

THIS RESOLUTION INTRODUCED AND PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Lake Wales, Florida, at its regular meeting on June 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019.

Eugene L. Futty Mayor, City Commissioner

ATTEST:

City Clerk